-21000003004

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					

٠

1.1

•



2021 JUN - 3 PH 2: 24 •]

フロフ

ALLARADOLLA

4 -

2821 JULY - 3 AM 7: 23 àn -

ALTRUAL

1 IN 11 4 2021

``;

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

. .

DATE: 6/3/2021

NAME: GIFT OF LIFE BIOLOGICS, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Ubbie

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____ Gift of Life Biologics, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

• •

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Stephen Zagami

	Na	me of Person		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Velawcity Legal Support	1 Services			
	Firr	n/Company		— •••
29 Kathryn Drive				
		Address		
Ashland, MA 01701				
	City/S	State and Zip o	code	·
orders@velawcityinc.co	m			
	E-mail address: (to be	used for futur	e annual report	notification)
For further information Stephen Zagami	n concerning this matter, pl		-1001	
Name of Pers		a Code	Daytime Telej	phone Number
Registration S Division of Co The Centre of	orporations Tallahassee oe Street, Suite 810		MAILING A Registration Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee.	Section Corporations 27
	r the following amount: ble to: FLORIDA DEPARTY	MENT OF STA	ATE	
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		5 Filing Fee & ied Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Gift of Life Biologics, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY," "CORPORATION." "lnc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		3.	86-3736941			
(State or count	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	33				
March 16, 2021		5.				
(Date of incorporation)			(Date of duration, if other that	r than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607)		
5901 Broken Sou	nd Parkway, NW, Suite 600, Boca Raton, F	FL 3348	7			
	(Principal	office <u>st</u>	<u>reet</u> address)			
	(Current ma	iling ad	dress, if different)	30	202	
Name and stree	(Current ma et address of Florida registered agent: (1	Ŧ		720 1-	2021 JU!! -	
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:		Ŧ		79 1-	2021 JUH - 3	
Name:	at address of Florida registered agent: (Р.О. Во		79 6-	2021 JUH - 3 AM	
	et address of Florida registered agent: () Jay Feinberg	Р.О. Во		*	င်	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

• '									
A. DIRECTORS									
□Chairman	Jay Feinberg	□Chairman	Name:						
□Vice Chairman	5901 Broken Sound Parkway Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:						
Director	NW, Suite 600	Director							
President	Boca Raton, FL 33487	□President							
□Vice President		□Vice President							
Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer						
Other	Other	□Other	Other						
□Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:						
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:						
Director		Director							
President		President							
□Vice President		□Vice President							
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer						
□Other	Other	□Other	Other						
□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:						
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:						
Director		Director							
President		President	<u> </u>						
□Vice President		□Vice President							
Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer						
01her		Other	Other						

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jay Feinberg, President



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GIFT OF LIFE BIOLOGICS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GIFT OF LIFE BIOLOGICS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 203347102 Date: 06-02-21

5521142 8300

SR# 20212331006 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1